A10581-40

10/502909

Λ Γ	41020	10/502909		
1/28/X	01-14	ntn4 Rec'd PCT/PTD 2 8 IIII 200		
[A FEBRUARY AND AND THE LOOK OF			
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/ 01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2				
To the Honorable Commi	10292	U/81		
Name of conveying p		Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Peter Danielsson (05/05/2004), Torbjörn Jacobsson (05/05/2004), and Dennis Nordgaard		Name: Metso Paper, Inc.		
Additional name(s) of conveying	ng party(ies) Yes x	No		
attached?		Box 1220 FIN-00101 Helsinki		
3. Nature of Conveyanc		FINLAND		
X Assignment	Merger			
Security Agreement	t Change of Name	City:		
Other		State: Zip:		
Execution Date: see	Box 1, conveying parties	Additional name(s) & Yes X No address(es) attached:		
A. Patent Application N	lo.(s):	he execution date of the new application is: May 5, 2004 B. Patent No.(s):		
A. Patent Application N This application	lo.(s): Additional numbers a	B. Patent No.(s):		
This application	Additional numbers a	B. Patent No.(s): ttached? Yes x No		
This application Name and address of poncerning documents Name: Arnold H. Krumh	Additional numbers a party to whom correspondent should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s): ttached? Yes x No te 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Z & 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00		
This application Name and address of poncerning documents Name: Arnold H. Krumh	Additional numbers a party to whom correspondence should be mailed: nolz	B. Patent No.(s): ttached? Yes x No e 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
This application Name and address of proncerning documents Name: Arnold H. Krumh LERNER, DAVID MENTLIK, LLP Internal Address: Atty.	Additional numbers a party to whom correspondence should be mailed: nolz	B. Patent No.(s): ttached? Yes x No te 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Z & 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed		
This application Name and address of proncerning documents Name: Arnold H. Krumh LERNER, DAVID MENTLIK, LLP Internal Address: Atty.	Additional numbers a party to whom correspondence should be mailed: nolz	B. Patent No.(s): ttached? Yes x No te 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Z & 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed x Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to credit card		
This application 5. Name and address of processing documents Name: Arnold H. Krumh LERNER, DAVID MENTLIK, LLP Internal Address: Atty.	Additional numbers a party to whom correspondence should be mailed: nolz	B. Patent No.(s): ttached? Yes x No e 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Z & 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed x Authorized to be charged to deposit accoun		
This application 5. Name and address of particles of particles and the concerning document is name: Arnold H. Krumh LERNER, DAVID MENTLIK, LLP Internal Address: Atty. Street Address: 600 South Avenue West City:	Additional numbers at party to whom correspondent should be mailed: nolz D, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOL. Dkt.: State: Zip:	B. Patent No.(s): ttached? Yes x No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed x Authorized to be charged to deposit accound (Form 2038 enclosed) 8. Deposit account number: 12-1095		
This application 5. Name and address of part of the concerning document of	Additional numbers at party to whom correspondent should be mailed: nolz D, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOL	B. Patent No.(s): ttached? Yes x No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed x Authorized to be charged to deposit accound (Form 2038 enclosed) 8. Deposit account number: 12-1095		
This application 5. Name and address of particles of particles and the concerning document is name: Arnold H. Krumh LERNER, DAVID MENTLIK, LLP Internal Address: Atty. Street Address: 600 South Avenue West City:	Additional numbers at party to whom correspondent should be mailed: nolz D, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOL. Dkt.: State: Zip: NJ 07090	B. Patent No.(s): ttached? Yes x No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed x Authorized to be charged to deposit accound (Form 2038 enclosed) 8. Deposit account number: 12-1095		
This application 5. Name and address of proceeding documents Name: Arnold H. Krumh LERNER, DAVID MENTLIK, LLP Internal Address: Atty. Street Address: 600 South Avenue West City: Westfield	Additional numbers a party to whom correspondent should be mailed: notz D, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOL. Dkt.: State: Zip: NJ 07090	B. Patent No.(s): ttached? Yes x No te 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Z & 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed		
This application 5. Name and address of processing documents Name: Arnold H. Krumh LERNER, DAVID MENTLIK, LLP Internal Address: Atty. Street Address: 600 South Avenue West City: Westfield	Additional numbers at party to whom correspondent should be mailed: nolz D, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOL. Dkt.: State: Zip: NJ 07090 DO NOT Gore. Iledge and belief, the foregoin	B. Patent No.(s): ttached? Yes x No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed x Authorized to be charged to deposit account (Form 2038 enclosed) 8. Deposit account number: 12-1095 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account		
This application 5. Name and address of procerning documents Name: Arnold H. Krumh LERNER, DAVID MENTLIK, LLP Internal Address: Atty. Street Address: 600 South Avenue West City: Westfield 7. Statement and signatur	Additional numbers a party to whom correspondent should be mailed: nolz D, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOL. Dkt.: State: Zip: NJ 07090 DO NOT Give. re. re. reledge and belief, the foregoing ginal document.	B. Patent No.(s): ttached? Yes x No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed x Authorized to be charged to deposit account (Form 2038 enclosed) 8. Deposit account number: 12-1095 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account USE THIS SPACE		

08/03/2004 SWAJARRO 00000001 121095 10502909 02 FC:6021 40.00 30

	former PTO/SB/15 (8-00) Modified LDLK&N			
ASSIGNMENT OF LITTLETY APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)			
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	SUNDS 3.3-144			
Whereas, I, Dennis Nordgaard, cit				
Höjdgatan 27, S-851 36 SUNDSVALL, Sweden				
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in				
Mixing device	e ·			
fo which an application for a United States Letters Pater	nt was filed on			
Application Number				
for which an application for a United States Letters Patent and	was executed by me on,			
x for which an International Applicat as PCT/SE03/00054, designating the	United States.			
a corporation of Finland herein referred to	as "assignee" whose mailing address is			
a corporation of Finland herein referred to P 0 Box 1220, FIN-00101 HELSINKI.	Finland			
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sar	me;			
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all or applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the U said invention, including without limitation all applications and patente aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, an and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby as improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigneed for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assignee or its representatives all assignments thereof to sa assignee or its representatives all facts known to the underequested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceeding become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oats assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by safe	as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said s of America and all other countries in and to said iginal, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue United States of America and all other countries, for tents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of d including the right to claim such priority or benefit athorized and requested to issue all patents on said as assignee of the entire Interest therein; and the signs do hereby agree and covenant without further attinuation, reissue and other applications for Letters and assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said ersigned respecting said improvements, whenever the sign of the protection of said applications or patents may the protection for said improvements in all countries the			
May 5, 2004 Windstern	(Signature)			
(Witness)				
Ewa Nilsson				
Typed Name of Witness	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			

349554_1.DOC

*Total of

forms are submitted.

	·	former PTO/SB/15 (8-00) Modified	LOLK&M	
ACCICNIN	IENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)		
ASSIGINIV	IENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	SUNDS 3.3-144 ⁵		
			-	
Whereas, I,			of	
		32 FAGERVIK, Sweden		
hereafter referre	ed to as assignor, have with others invented certa Mixing device	in new and useful improvements in		
	ch an application for a United States Letters Pate	ent was filed on		
for which	ch an application for a United States Letters Paten	t was executed by me on	' .	
as PC	$ ext{T/SE03/00054}$, designating the $ ext{U}$	ion was filed on January 16, 200 nited States.	03,	
	Metso Paper, Inc.			
a corporation of	Finland herein referred to 80x 1220, FIN-00101 HELSIN	o as "assignee" whose mailing address is K.L. Finland		
is desirous of ac	equiring the entire right, title and interest in the sa	me;		
is acknowledge assignee my er invention and the applications and said invention, if the aforesaid ut and the Commi improvements of undersigned for remuneration, to Patent on said assignee or its requested, to the become involve assignee, its surexpenses incide	ntire right, title and interest for the United State the aforesaid utility patent application and all of patents applied for or granted therefor in the including without limitation all applications and publication pursuant to any law or treaty, a ssioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby a procesulting therefrom to said assignee herein, are and my legal representatives, heirs and as pexecute and deliver all original, divisional, confirm improvements and all assignments thereof to so representatives all facts known to the undustify in any interferences or other legal proceed d, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oa	as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to as of America and all other countries in and to riginal, divisional, continuation, substitute or reisulations. United States of America and all other countries atents for said invention claiming priority or benefined including the right to claim such priority or be uthorized and requested to issue all patents on as assignee of the entire interest therein; and assignee or its assigns, to communicate to the entire interest and including the right of the entire interest therein; and its assignee or its assigns, to communicate to the ersigned respecting said improvements, when the ings in which any of said applications or patents the protection for said improvements in all countries, the protection for said improvements in all countries,	said said ssue s, for fift of enefit said the rther tters said ever may a aid	
	Witness)	* .		
	Ewa Nilsson Typed Name of Wilness			

349554_1.DOC

*Total of

forms are submitted.

		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	former PTO/SB/15 (8-00) Modified	LDLK&N
ACCIONNENT OF HER ITY ASSESSE	IMENT OF LITH ITY APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)		
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION		SUNDS	3.3-144	
				
Whereas, I,				of
	Piteåvägen 11, S-857			
hereafter refe	erred to as assignor, have with others invented certa		•	
	Mixing device			
	which an application for a United States Letters Pate	ent was filed o	on	
	olication Number			
for v	which an application for a United States Letters Paten	t was execute	ed by me on,	
x fo	r which an International Applicate PCT/SE03/00054, designating the	United S	States.	03,
Whereas,	Metso Paper, Inc.			
	of Finland herein referred to			
	Box 1220, FIN-00101 HELSINKI		and	
is desirous of	f acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sa	me;		
is acknowled assignee my invention and applications said invention the aforesaid and the Commimprovement undersigned remuneration Patent on sa assignee or requested, to become invo assignee, its expenses incommitment of the composition of th	REFORE, in consideration of the sum of one leged, and other good and valuable consideration, It entire right, title and interest for the United State of the aforesaid utility patent application and all of and patents applied for or granted therefor in the n, including without limitation all applications and put utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, an immissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby as or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, for me and my legal representatives, heirs and as in, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, could improvements and all assignments thereof to so its representatives all facts known to the undo testify in any interferences or other legal proceeding leved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful or successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patentic ident to said applications to be borne and paid by said	as assignor as of Americal riginal, division United States atents for sain as assigned as assigned as assigned assigned resigned resigned resigned resigned resigned resigned resigned assigned assigned assigned assigned assigned assigned assigned assigned.	a and all other countries in and to tonal, continuation, substitute or reists of America and all other countries id invention claiming priority or benefithe right to claim such priority or bed requested to issue all patents on the of the entire interest therein; and reby agree and covenant without furtiessue and other applications for Let or its assigns, to communicate to appecting said improvements, whenever any of said applications or patents and of generally everything necessary to or said improvements in all countries,	said said ssue , for fit of nefit said the ther tters said ever may
_	May 5, 2004 Will Mither	Taljan	(Signature)	
C	(Witness)		(Signature)	
	Ewa Nilsson			1
	Typed Name of Witness		•	- {

349554_1.DOC

*Total of

forms are submitted.

RECORDED: 06/28/2004

PATENT REEL: 016148 FRAME: 0445